RESOLUTION G2021-33   

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN AN 

AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR WILLOW ROAD IN THE 

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY 

DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($4,750.00) 

WHEREAS, the Hamilton County Commissioners and the Symmes Township Board of 

Trustees of Symmes Township, Hamilton County, Ohio have received a request to vacate a 

portion of Willow Road from just south of Cedar to Mulberry in the Loveland Park Subdivision;

[...]

Township, Hamilton County, Ohio takes the following action: 

Section 1.   That the Township Administrator is authorized to sign an agreement or 

necessary paperwork with an engineering firm to provide engineering 

services for Willow Road, in the amount not to exceed Four Thousand 

Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($4,750.00). 

Section 2.  That the Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to expend funds to pay an 

engineering firm from the General Fund (#1000) in the amount of Four 

Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($4,750.00). 

Section 3.  The Board of Trustees of Symmes Township upon majority vote does 

hereby dispense with the requirement that this Resolution be read on two 

separate days and hereby authorizes the adoption of this Resolution upon 

its first reading.